saham Persreoan setelah aksi korporasi adalah Rp700,00 (tujuh
ratus Rupiah).

The division of the nominal value of the shares resulted in changes
to the authorized capital of the Company amounting to Rp.
250,000,000,000.00 (two hundred and fifty billion rupiah), which
was originally divided into 2,500,000,000 (two billion and five
hundred) shares with each share valued at Rp. 100.00 (one
hundred Rupiah) per share, divided into 5,000,000,000 (five billion
shares, each share with a nominal value of Rp. 50.00 (fifty Rupiah)
and after splitting the nominal value of the shares, the authorized
capital has been issued and fully paid up to 31 .5% (thirty one point
five percent) or a total of 1,575,000,000 (one billion five hundred
seventy five million) shares, with a total nominal value of IDR
78,750,000,000.00 (seventy eight billion seven hundred and fifty
million Rupiah), by the shareholders. The closing price for the
Company's shares prior to the corporate action of the stock split is
Rp.1,305.00 (one thousand three hundred and five rupiah) and the
closing price for the Company's shares after the corporate action
is Rp.700.00 (seven hundred Rupiah).

DAFTAR KOMPOSISI EFEK List of Stock Ownership Composition

per 31 Desember 2023 / as per December 31, 2023

No Status
Pemilik

Pendidikan Dalam Standar Satuan
Perdagangan

Pemilikan Tidak dalam
Standar Satuan
Perdagangan

Jumlah

Jml.
P.E

Jml. Efek %
Kepemilikan

Jml.
P.E

Jml.
Efek

%
Kepemilikan

Jml.
P.E

Jml. Efek %
Kepemilikan

 Pemodal
Nasional:

1 Perorangan
Indonesia 8.949 769.589.220 27,558% 10 180 0,000% 8.959 769.589.400 27,558%

2 Perseroan
Terbatas 7 2.021.505.500 72,387% 0 0 0,000% 7 2.021.505.500 72,387%

  Danareksa 0 0 0,000% 0 0 0,000% 0 0 0,000%
4 Asuransi 0 0 0,000% 0 0 0,000% 0 0 0,000%
5 Yayasan 1 200 0,000% 0 0 0,000%
6 Koperasi 0 0 0,000% 0 0 0,000% 0 0 0,000%
7 Lain-lain 0 0 0,000% 0 0 0,000% 0 0 0,000%
 SUB

TOTAL 8.957 2.791.094.920 99,945% 10 180 0,000% 8.967 2.791.095.100 99,945%
 Pemodal

Asing:
1 Perorangan

Asing 6 186.400 0,007% 0 0 0,000% 6 186.400 0,007%
2 Badan

Usaha
Asing

6 1.338.500 0,048% 0 0 0,000% 6 1.338.500 0,048%

3 Lain-lain 0 0 0,000% 0 0 0,000% 0 0 0,000%
 SUB

TOTAL 12 1.524.900 0,055% 0 0 0,000% 12 1.524.900 0,055%
 TOTAL 8.969 2.792.619.820 100,000% 10 180 0,000% 8.979 2.792.620.000 100,000%

53

LAPORAN KEPEMILIKAN SAHAM oleh DIREKSI dan KOMISARIS
Report on Share Ownership by the Board of Director and Commissioner

Emiten : PT GRAND HOUSE MULIA, Tbk
BAE : PT RAYA SAHAM REGISTRA
BULAN / Month : 31 Desember 2023

No Nama
Name

Jabatan
Position

Jumlah Kepemilikan
Saham

Number of ShareHoldings
Persentase (%)

1 Tan Ping Komisaris Utama / President
Commissioner

189.000.000

12,00

2 Nandar Ayi Yusamsi Komisaris Independen /
Independent Commissioner

0 0,00

3 Velliana Tanaya Direktur Utama / President
Director

63.000.000

4,00

3 Suryadi Wakil Direktur Utama / Vice